

**Misc Case 96 of 2017**  
**WBPS01-000441-2017**  
**( under order 21 Rule 97 r/w Sec. 151 of C.P.C )**

**Before: Smt. Glady Bomjan, Ld. Judge, 3<sup>rd</sup> Bench**

**Order No: 49**

**Date: 08-05-2025**

Today is fixed for awaiting A/D.

Petitioner files hazira.

None moves.

For ends of justice case is adjourned this day.

Fix **11-08-2025** for awaiting A/D.

**Smt. Glady Bomjan**  
[J.O. Code: WB1039]  
Judge, 3<sup>rd</sup> Bench  
Presidency Small Cause Court,  
Calcutta