

Misc. Case 96 of 2017

WBPS01-000441-2017

[under Order 21 Rule 97 r/w Section 151 of C.P.C.]

Before: Smt. Glady Bomjan, Ld. Judge, 3rd Bench

Order No: 53

Date: 12-12-2025

Today is fixed for awaiting A/D.

Petitioner files hazira.

No postal A/D card has yet been returned.

On perusal of the case record it appears that service upon the defendant has not been completed yet and the record has been fixed for awaiting A/D since 18.05.2017 without any fruitful result.

Considering the above, plaintiff is directed to put in requisites for causing fresh service of summons upon the defendant in both ways.

Office is directed to issue process, if the requisites are found to be proper and correct.

Fix 12-03-2026 for S/R, A/D and appearance.

Smt. Glady Bomjan

[J.O. Code: WB1039]

Judge, 3rd Bench

Presidency Small Cause Court,
Calcutta